## Vostok Nafta Investment Ltd

## CORRECTION: Vostok Nafta Issues Call Options to

Registered office Codan Services Clarendon House 2 Church Street Hamilton HM1108 Bermuda

The Board of Directors of Vostok Nafta Investment Ltd ("Vostok Nafta" or the "Company") has resolved to issue a total of 1,160,000 call options to senior management and employees of the Company. The options are issued out of the remaining 1,295,000 call options authorized under the Company's incentive program, adopted at the Company's May 5, 2010 Annual General Meeting.

The call options mature in January 2017.

The strike price is calculated as the average of the closing price on the 10 trading days preceding the decision plus 20%, which for the present options gives a strike price of SEK 60.35.

Per Brilioth Managing Director

**Press Release** 

**Employees** 

**December 10, 2013** 

For further information please contact: Robert Eriksson, Head of Investor Relations, Tel +46 8 545 015 50